

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0	)112	Version	: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/13	8/2017			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/31	/2017			Final action:	2/14/2017	
Title:	Resolution Approving submission of a grant application for funding available under the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA)						
	of To (VA) kind	Resolution authorizing the submission of a grant application in the amount of \$47,532.77 to the State of Texas, Criminal Justice Division, for funding available under the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA) fund for the Police Department's Family Violence Unit with a city match of \$17,314.58, an in- kind match of \$8,280, for a total project cost of \$73,127.35; and authorizing the City Manager or the City Manager's designee to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant.					
Sponsors:	Police Department						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Agenda Memo - VAWA application 01.31.pdf, 2. Resolution - VAWA 2017						
Date	Ver.	Action B	У		Ac	tion	Result
2/14/2017	1	City Cou	uncil		ра	ssed	Pass
1/31/2017	1	City Cou	uncil		re	commended to the consent agenda	

## Resolution Approving submission of a grant application for funding available under the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA)

Resolution authorizing the submission of a grant application in the amount of \$47,532.77 to the State of Texas, Criminal Justice Division, for funding available under the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA) fund for the Police Department's Family Violence Unit with a city match of \$17,314.58, an inkind match of \$8,280, for a total project cost of \$73,127.35; and authorizing the City Manager or the City Manager's designee to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant.